

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**



FILED

12-17-12
04:59 PM

Application of California-American Water
Company (U210W) for Approval of the
Monterey Peninsula Water Supply Project and
Authorization to Recover All Present and Future
Costs in Rates.

A.12-04-019
(Filed April 23, 2012)

**RESPONSE OF CALIFORNIA-AMERICAN WATER TO APPLICATION OF
MARINA COAST WATER DISTRICT FOR REHEARING OF DECISION 12-10-030**

Lori Anne Dolqueist
F. Jackson Stoddard
Manatt, Phelps & Phillips
One Embarcadero Center, 30th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111
(415) 291-7400
ldolqueist@manatt.com

Attorneys for Applicant
California-American Water Company

Sarah E. Leeper
Javier E. Naranjo
California-American Water Company
333 Hayes Street
Suite 202
San Francisco, CA 94102
(415) 863-2960
sarah.leeper@amwater.com

Attorney for Applicant
California-American Water Company

December 17, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. MCWD’S APPLICATION FOR REHEARING SHOULD BE DENIED.....	1
A. Resolution of the Preemption Question is Ripe.....	2
B. The Desal Ordinance Conflicts with GO 103-A and Is Facially Invalid.....	3
C. The Desal Ordinance is Expressly Preempted.....	5
D. The Desal Ordinance is Preempted by Field Preemption.....	6
E. The Desal Ordinance is Preempted by Conflict Preemption.....	8
F. Adequate Water Supply is a Matter of Statewide Concern and Within the Jurisdiction of the Commission.....	9
III. CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Cal. Coastal Com. v. Granite Rock Co.</i> (1987) 480 U.S. 572	5
--	---

STATE CONSTITUTION

Cal. Const., Article XII, § 8	7
-------------------------------------	---

STATE STATUTES

Pub. Util. Code § 281	7
Pub. Util. Code §§ 761 – 768	7
Pub. Util. Code § 781	8
Pub. Util. Code § 798	8
Wat. Code § 12946	10
Wat. Code § 12948	10

STATE CASES

<i>Bravo Vending v. City of Rancho Mirage</i> (1993) 16 Cal.App.4th 383	7
<i>California Grocers Assn. v. City of Los Angeles</i> (Cal. 2011) 52 Cal. 4th 177	7
<i>California Water & Telephone Co. v. County of Los Angeles</i> (1967) 253 Cal. App. 2d 16	7, 8, 10
<i>Harbor Carriers, Inc. v. City of Sausalito</i> (1975) 46 Cal.App.3d 773	7
<i>Lancaster v. Municipal Court</i> (1972) 6 Cal.3d 805	7
<i>Miami County Bd. of Comm'rs v. Kanza Rail Trails Conservancy Inc.</i> (Kan. 2011) 292 Kan. 285	4
<i>Orange County Air Pollution Control Dist. v. Public Util. Com.</i> (1971) 4 Cal.3d 945	7, 10
<i>Public Utilities Com. v. Energy Resources Conservation & Dev. Com.</i> (Cal. App. 1st Dist. 1984) 150 Cal. App. 3d 437	7

TABLE OF CONTENTS
(continued)

Page

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION DECISIONS

D.12-10-030, <i>Application of California-American Water Company (U210W) for Approval of the Monterey Peninsula Water Supply Project and Authorization to Recover All Present and Future Costs in Rates</i> , 2012 Cal. PUC LEXIS 471	1, 3, 6
D.81443, <i>Investigation on the Commission’s own motion into the operations, practices, service, equipment, facilities, rules, regulations, contracts, and water supply of the Monterey Peninsula District Of California-American Water Company</i> , 75 CPUC 231	2

OTHER AUTHORITIES

General Order 103-A	passim
Monterey County Code of Ordinances, Title 10, Chapter 10.72	1, 8

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Application of California-American Water Company (U210W) for Approval of the Monterey Peninsula Water Supply Project and Authorization to Recover All Present and Future Costs in Rates.

A.12-04-019
(Filed April 23, 2012)

**RESPONSE OF CALIFORNIA-AMERICAN WATER TO APPLICATION OF
MARINA COAST WATER DISTRICT FOR REHEARING OF DECISION 12-10-030**
